hereto and incorporated herein.  

B. Lessee, acting by and through the Bend Police Department, operates a drone 
program for law enforcement and related purposes within the City of Bend (“Drone 
Operations”). 

C. Lessee desires to lease from Lessor approximately five hundred thirty-two (532) 
square feet of rooftop space, as shown in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein for the installation, operation and maintenance of drone equipment 
(“Equipment”). 

D. The Parties have identified the rooftop location (“Rooftop Space”) for Equipment and

[...]

any modifications to this Lease agreed to in writing by amendment.  The Renewal 
terms will be memorialized by a letter signed by both Parties, the Lessor 
(Deschutes County Property Manager or County Administrator) and Lessee. 

3. RENT. Lessee shall pay to Lessor as base rent (“Base Rent”), the sum of One-Hundred 
and Nineteen ($119) Dollars per month upon the Commencement Date specified in 
Section 2.   

a. Base Rent shall be payable, in advance, on the first day of each month without 

notice or demand, by USPS to Lessor to the address specified in Section 19. 

b. The Base Rent for each successive year of the Initial Term shall increase by three